

## STAFF REPORT

# **City of Dripping Springs**

### **PO Box 384**

#### **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator

**Council Meeting Date:** November 2, 2021

**Agenda Item Wording:** Approval of Change Order No. 8 and Change Order No. 9 related to the

Professional Services Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and SAM regarding Surveying Mapping & Services for the South Regional Water Reclamation Facility Project *Sponsor: Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.* 

**Agenda Item Requestor:** Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator

### **Summary/Background:**

Change Order No. 8: Surveying changes for one of the proposed Force Main easements as requested by the property owner (Erik Howard) --

\$1046.00

Change Order No. 9: Surveying changes for the proposed East Interceptor easements as requested by the property owner (Garnet). The change was

requested in order to save trees. \$1046.00

**Commission** N/A

**Recommendations:** 

**Recommended** Change Order No. 8—Recommend approval.

Council Actions: Change Order No. 9—Recommend approval. Closing for easement

scheduled for 11/23.

**Attachments:** Change Orders 8 & 9.

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Notify contractor of Council action.